 1
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited
SPECIFICATION NO. Testing: MSC/LTDB/SMC/Rural/2020/04
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
FOR
63, 100 kVA SMC LT DISTRIBUTION BOX with Kitkat for Rural Areas
FOR
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

69 Reference standard applied for Bimetallic lugs IS:8337 TEXT
70     Name of manufacturer of KIT KAT Mfg. To Give details TEXT
71     Type Designation Rewirable TEXT
72 Reference Standard IS:2086-1993
                  (up to date)
       TEXT
73 Material & Color of KIT KAT (Non current carting
Part)
      Mfg to give details TEXT
74 Material of fuse base, fuse carrier & extension
technical strip block
Non tracking ,heat resistant
insulating material DMC
TEXT
75 Rated Current in Amps              63 NUMERICAL
76 Rated phase to earth Voltage in volts             250  NUMERICAL
77 Rated Frequency in Hz              50 NUMERICAL
78 Withdraw force required for KIT KAT (Newton
meter)
             72 NUMERICAL
79
The design & dimension of KIT KAT (Porcelain
part) shall be as per the
drawing enclosed with specifications
Mfg To give details TEXT
80
The metal Composition of current carrying parts shall
be as per the specification & relevant IS
IS:1264/1981,IS 410 of 1977
amended update
TEXT
81    Each Fuse base shall be clearly and indelibly
    marked as per specifications
Mfg to give details      TEXT
82
Material of current & non current carrying screws
& washers used for KIT KAT.
Current carrying are of
tinned brass while non
current carrying are MS
electrogalvanised
TEXT
83 All Type tests carried out on Distribution Box with
assembly, Isolator, HRC Fuse Base & Fuse Link,
KITKAT& Link disconnector at NABL as per
Technical specification and relevant IS shall be
submitted (Yes/No).
Yes  BOOLEAN
TESTING: MSC/LTDB/SMC/RURAL/2020/04
 35
 (II) GURANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS for
                100 KVA L.T. Distribution Boxes (SMC) with KITKAT for Rural area
Sr.NO  GTP Parameters
1 Name of Manufacturer Mfg .To give details
TEXT
2 Applicable Reference standards IS:8623/1993,IS:13947/1993
(part 2),IS:13947/1993(part
3),IS:4237/1982,
IS:13703/1993
(Part I and II) amended upto
date
TEXT
3 Process of manufacturing Hot press Compression
moulding
TEXT
4 Clear Dimensions of box 1000 x 1010 x 325 mm TEXT
5 Rating of distribution Box in KVA 100 NUMERICAL
6 Thickness of Enclosure ( in mm) 3  NUMERICAL
7 Material of Enclosure Sheet Moulding Compound
(SMC) Grade S3
TEXT
8 Rated Voltage in Volts 433  NUMERICAL
9 Colour shade of Distribution Box (Inside and